

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS UPSC PRE 2018

1. Very recently, in which of the following countries have lakhs of people either suffered from severe famine/acute malnutrition or died due to starvation caused by war/ethnic conflicts?

(a) Angola and Zambia (b) Morocco and Tunisia (c) Venezuela and Colombia (d) Yemen and South Sudan

ANSWER D

2. The term "two-state solution" is sometimes mentioned in the news in the context of the affairs of

(a) China (b) Israel (c) Iraq (d) Yemen

ANSWER B

3. Consider the following countries:

1. Australia 2. Canada 3. China 4. India 5. Japan 6. USA Which of the above are among the 'free-trade partners' of ASEAN?

(a) 1, 2, 4 and 5 (b) 3, 4, 5 and 6 (c) 1, 3, 4 and 5 (d) 2, 3, 4 and 6

ANSWER C

4. What is "Terminal High Altitude Area Defence (THAAD)", sometimes seen in the news?

(a) An Israeli radar system (b) India's indigenous anti-missile programme

(c) An American anti-missile system (d) A defence collaboration between Japan and South Korea

ANSWER C

UNIQUE IAS STUDY CIRCLE